

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: O2011-2556, Version: 1

ORDINANCE

AGAPE DEVELOPMENT, LLC Acct. No. 360528 - 1 Permit No. 1095769

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to AGAPE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 931 N. Orleans St..

Said Awning(s) at N. Orleans measure(s):

One (1) at nine point five (9.5) feet in length, and three (3) feet in width for a total of twenty-eight point five (28.5) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1095769 herein granted the sum of fifty (\$50.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Walter Burnett Jr. 27th Ward

Page 1

PlecIselioie tkatltponsigning thisgraphics sheet you are approving this design for production. Any changes made to the graphics and/or fabrication of the awning after, your first signed approval mil result in extra fees needed to cover the cost and time spent to malic these changes. This can and will effect your installation date.

Chesterfield Awning Co., Inc

16999 Van Dam Rd. South Holland, IL 60473 (708) 596-4434

Cne/terfield Awning Co,

wWw:chestetfieldawning.com EXAMPLE OF CANOPY DIMENSIONS

931 N. Orleans

9'- 6" wide

HEIGHT OP rl CANOPY i STRUCTURE W

AWNING TO BE LOCATED OVER 2ND DOORWAY ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE (WALTON ST.) OF THE BUILDIMG AT.931 $N_{\rm f}$ ORLEANS

LENGIHALGSWGJiUBLICjWAY

T DEPTH
2
2
SIDE VIEW
.3'-0"
J.4Ld3r]b_C.urh_
SIDEWALK
GROUND LEVEL

File Name / Job Harije: Job Number: Size/Style: Font Style: Color/Method: Contact Person: Misc. Notes: DATE: DATE

File #: O2011-2556, Version: 1

APPROVED:

Christine Rockwell Public Way Drawing 09-30-201 OM.C.

This is an original drawing, created by Chesterfield Awning Company, Inc. It is being submitted for your personal use in connection with a project being planned for you by Chesterfield Awning Company, Inc. It is not to be used, reproduced, copied or exhibited in any fasion. In the event-any of the above occurs, Chesterfield Awning company, Inc. expects to be ricmbursed S250.00 in compensation for the time and effort entailed in creating this drawing. Colors are representative only-for true colors> please see samples.

Customer Approval

Sales Approval

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit

">' City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602

(312)-74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249) • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.citvofchicago.org/bacp

04/13/2011

Alderman Walter Burnett Jr.

Ward #27 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 203 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) awning(s) for AGAPE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, adjacent to the premises known as 931 N. Orleans St..

Dear Alderman Walter Burnett Jr.:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a awning(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact John Mariane, Manager, Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit, at (312) 744-2063.

Very truly yours,

Norma I. Reves Commissioner

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection NIR/sl

APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

Please submit all of your application materials via mail to Ihe following address-No faxes will be accented.

City of Chicago Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Public Way Use Unit Customer Service Center 333 S. State Street, Suite 1X30 Chicago, II, 60604-3977

(312)74-COBIZ (744-6249) (312)742-I974(TTV)

APPLICANT INFORMATION

LEGAL NAME OF ENTITY: AGAPE DEVELOPMENT, LLC PERMIT MAILING ADDRESS: 931 No. Orleans Street

CITY Chicago

STATE 111 ■

CONTACT PERSON: CHRISTINE ROCKWELL TITLE

PHONE?¹²"649-0262 FAX:

EMAIL:

. ZIP CODE: 60610-3014 OWNER

tlnarock777@att.net <mailto:tlnarock777@att.net>

USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY

I. List the proposed or existing use below and complete the attached worksheet. Only use one application per public way use type.

AWNING (CANOPY)

How many?

Building Address

one

931 Nol Orleans (WALTON ST. SIDE) (Over door closest to garage-driveway)

2. Please enclose one sketch of proposed use of the public way, which maps to scale

File #: O2011-2556, Version: 1

the proposed use and its relationship to surrounding right-of-way. All measurements must be indicated.

The prints should also accurately depict the location of the property line and public facilities (meters, light poles, sidewalks). APPLICANT CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that all statements made as part of the application and the attachments herein^pd true to^ihelresTgfHuiowledge and belief.

-Title: OWNER 579-66^0823

F.E.I.N. or Social Security rtumber: ALDERMAN'S APPROVAL:

As part of this application process, you are required to notify/obtain approval from the Alderman in whose ward your proposed use of the public way is located.

W77

ALDERMAN'S SIGNATURE. WARD / DATE